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ARIZONA STATE SENATE

DATE: Wednesday, March 7, 2001

MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE ON RULES

TIME: Upon Recess of

ROOM: Second Fl.

Floor

Caucus Rm.

Blanchard, Vice-Chairman
Hamilton, Chairman

Subject of Strike Everything
Amendment

APPROP - appropriation; AHCCCS;
critical access hospitals
FIN - county equalization assistance;

BI - auto insurance coverage; public

FIN - health care facility tax

GOV - improvement districts; energy
GOV - citizen ballot measure
GOV - municipal ordinances, civil

GOV - eminent domain study

SENATORS: Brown Gnant
Cummiskey Rios
Daniels Smith
1. Call to Order
2. Clear Bills:
Bills Short Title

children’s health insurance; behavioral

SB1079 health(Solomon, Verkamp, Bee, et al)
city charges; telecommunications

SB1128 facilities(Bundgaard) education

SB1139 public transit; insurance coverage(Solomon)  transportation

SB1160 schools; district service programs(Petersen)

SB1259 truth in taxation(Bundgaard)
utility relocation reimbursement; transportation

SB1273 projects(Aguirre, Avelar)
insurance information; privacy protection(Cirillo,

SB1288 Nichols: Valadez)
ballots and supplies; technical

SB1327 corrections(Mitchell) purchases

SB1330 use tax; collection; technical correction(Mitchell) committee

SB1331 teacher contracts; technical correction(Mitchell) enforcement
state government; technical

SB1332 corrections(Mitchell) committee

MORE  MORE  MORE



SB1381

SB1447

SB1449

SB1472

SB1481

SB1482

SB1504

SB1527

SB1561

SB1562

3/6/01
rbc

provisional community college
districts(Arzberger, Richardson, Bee, et al)

municipal emergency services;
payment(Mitchell, Binder, Flake)

vocational education districts; prorated

attendance(Bennett)
construction contracts; stop work; COM - contractors; billing; progress
nonpayment(Hamilton) payments

education 2000; technical changes(Bennett,
Aguirre, Gray)

state board of education;
investigations(Bennett, Aguirre, Gray)

emergency telecommunication services; excise
tax(Gerard)

universities; donors; intellectual property; ED - university records; public records
confidentiality(Aguirre, Avelar: Brown, et al) exemption

telecommunications facilities; political
subdivision charges(Bundgaard, Cummiskey)

Darden C. Hamilton, Chairman

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Senate Secretary’s Office,
(602) 542-4231 (voice). Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.



